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Afghanistan 

1. Mohammad Ismail Khattab (Mr.) 
Director  
Education Management Information System (EMIS) 
Ministry of Education 
ismail.khattab@moe.gov.af 

 
2. Fazal Yamin Yamin (Mr.) 

Senior Reporting Specialist 
General Education 
Ministry of Education 
fyamin99@gmail.com 
 

Australia 
3. Stanley Rabinowitz (Dr.) 

General Manager  
Assessment and Reporting 
Australian Curriculum, Assessment and Reporting Authority 
stanley.rabinowitz@acara.edu.au 

 
4. Sally Robertson (Ms.) 

Research Fellow 
Centre for Global Education Monitoring  
Australian Council for Educational Research  
sally.robertson@acer.edu.au 

 
Bangladesh 

5. Md. Shameem Ahsan Khan (Mr.) 
Assistant Director 
Directorate of Secondary and Higher Education 
Ministry of Education 
shameemprb@yahoo.com 

 
6. Md. Iftekar Hossain Bhuiyan (Mr.) 

Deputy Director (Monitoring and Evaluation) 
Directorate of Primary Education 
Ministry of Primary and Mass Education 
iftekardpe@yahoo.com 
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7. Syeed Ahamed (Mr.) 

Chief Executive Officer 
Research Institute of Informatics and Development  
syeed@iidbd.org 

 
Bhutan  

8. Kinga Dakpa (Mr.) 
Director 
Royal Education Council 
kingadakpa@yahoo.com 

 
9. Tenzin Dorji (Mr.) 

Secretary 
Bhutan Council for School Examinations and Assessment 
secretary@bcsea.bt 
 

Cambodia 
10. Chinna Ung (Dr.) 

Director 
Education Quality Assurance 
Ministry of Education Youth and Sport 
chinnaung@gmail.com 
 

Fiji  
11. Michelle Belisle (Dr.) 

Director 
Educational Quality and Assessment Programme 
Pacific Community 
michelleb@spc.int 

India 
12. Suman Bhattacharjea (Dr.) 

Research Director 
ASER Centre/Pratham 
sbhattacharjea@gmail.com 
 

Indonesia 
13. Nizam Nizam (Prof.) 

Director  
Center for Education Assessment  
Ministry of Education and Culture  
nizam@kemdikbud.go.id 
 

Lao PDR 
14. Thipphaphone Vongxay (Ms.) 

Deputy Head 
National Qualification Framework Division  
Education Quality Assurance Centre 
Ministry of Education and Sports 
pavongxay@gmail.com 
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Malaysia 
15. Ura Pin Chum (Dr.) 

Head of Unit 
Educational Planning and Policy Research Division 
Ministry of Education 
ura.chum@moe.gov.my 
 

Maldives 
16. Fathimath Hilmy (Ms.) 

Director General  
Quality Assurance Department 
Ministry of Education 
fathimath.hilmy@qad.gov.mv 

 
Mongolia 

17. Tungalagtuul Khaltar (Ms.) 
International Cooperation Officer 
Management and Planning 
Education Evaluation Center 
htuul@eec.mn 

 
18. Otgonbaatar Khajidmaa (Mr.) 

Research Officer 
Sector for Educational Policy Study 
Institute of Education 
oogii_tennis@hotmail.com 

 
Myanmar 

19. Aung Htike (Mr.) 
Director  
Department of Myanmar Examinations  
Ministry of Education  
aung.htaik@gmail.com 

 
Nepal 

20. Rudra Prasad Adhikari (Mr.) 
Under Secretary 
Performance Audit 
Education Review Office  
rudrarp@hotmail.com 

 
Netherlands 

21. Frans Kleintjes (Mr.) 
Treasurer 
International Association for Educational Assessment 
Frans.Kleintjes@cito.nl 

 
Pakistan 

22. Syed Kamal Ud Din Shah (Dr.) 
Director 
National Education Assessment System 
Ministry of Federal Education & Professional Training 
kamalshah.neas@gmail.com 
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Philippines 

23. Danilyn Joy Pangilinan (Mrs.) 
Senior Education Program Specialist 
Education Research Division 
Bureau of Education Assessment 
danilyn.pangilinan@deped.gov.ph 

 
Republic of Korea 

24. Jimin Cho (Dr.) 
Vice President 
Division of Global Education 
Korea Institute for Curriculum and Evaluation 
chojimin@kice.re.kr 

 
Russia 

25. Ivan Nikitin (Mr.) 
Executive Secretary 
Secretariat 
Eurasian Association for Educational Assessment 
inikitin@eaoko.org 

 
Sri Lanka 

26. Marie Perera (Prof.) 
Director 
National Education Research and Evaluation Centre 
University of Colombo 
mperera12@gmail.com 

 
Vietnam 

27. Duc Minh Nguyen (Dr.) 
Director 
Center of Educational Outcomes Assessment  
Vietnam National Institute of Educational Sciences  
ducminhvision@gmail.com 
 

28. Tran Cuong Dang (Mr.)  
Data Manager 
Department of Education Testing and Evaluation 
Center of Educational Quality Evaluation 
pisavietnam@gmail.com 
 

 
 

29. Jim Ackers (Dr.) 
Regional Education Adviser 
UNICEF East Asia and Pacific Regional Office 
jackers@unicef.org 
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UNESCO  
 

30. Akihiro Fushimi (Dr.) 
Regional Education Specialist 
UNICEF East Asia and Pacific Regional Office 
afushimi@unicef.org 

 
31. Ethel Agnes P Valenzuela (Dr.) 

Deputy Director  
Programme & Development 
Southeast Asian Ministers of Education Organization Secretariat 
ethel@seameo.org 
 

32. Lauranne Beernaert (Ms.) 
SEA-PLM Project Coordinator 
Programme and Development 
Southeast Asian Ministers of Education Organization Secretariat 
lauranne@seameo.org 
 

33. Maki Katsuno-Hayashikawa (Ms.) 
Chief  

 Section for Inclusive Quality Education 
 UNESCO Bangkok 
 m.hayashikawa@unesco.org 

 
34. Ramya Vivekanandan Rodrigues (Ms.) 

Programme Specialist 
Section for Inclusive Quality Education  
UNESCO Bangkok  
r.vivekanandan@unesco.org 

 
35. Tserennadmid Nyamkhuu (Ms.) 

Programme Officer 
Section for Inclusive Quality Education  
UNESCO Bangkok  
t.nyamkhuu@unesco.org 

 
36. Kathleen Sullivan (Ms.) 

Communications Consultant 
Section for Inclusive Quality Education 
UNESCO Bangkok 
k.sullivan@unesco.org 

 
37. Thanattiya Potimu (Ms.) 

Programme Assistant 
Section for Inclusive Quality Education  
UNESCO Bangkok  
t.potimu@unesco.org 
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38. Payal Goundar (Ms.) 
Intern 
Section for Inclusive Quality Education  
UNESCO Bangkok  
p.goundar@unesco.org 
 

39. Aurélia Acoca (Ms.) 
Assistant Programme Specialist 
Assessment, Information Systems, Monitoring & Statistics Unit 
UNESCO Bangkok  
a.acoca@unesco.org 
 

40. Valérie Djioze (Ms.) 
Education Programme Specialist 
UNESCO Dakar 
v.djioze@unesco.org 
 

41. Mioko Saito (Dr.) 
Programme Specialist 
UNESCO International Institute for Educational Planning  
m.saito@iiep.unesco.org 
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